
Crutcho Public Schools
Minutes

Tuesday, May 10, 2022
Crutcho Gymnasium, 2401 N. AIR DEPOT BLVD. , OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73141

1:30 PM
 

1:30 PM
 

 

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

3. ROLL CALL AND DETERMINATION OF QUORUM

3.A. Flag Salute

3.B. Prayer

4. PUBLIC EXPRESSIONS (Limited to three minutes per subject item)*

5. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

5.A. Introductions of Guests

5.B. Government Day Student Introduction - Mr. Miles

5.C. Celebrations/ Students of the Month - Harvey Bethany

Jiyon Tubbs - PK
Yoselyn Salazar - 3rd Grade
Quintin Shanks - 7th Grade



5.D. Financial

5.D.1. Treasurer's Report





5.D.2. Financial Report



GENERAL FUND

MONTH FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022
July 454,622.3 625,177.32 827,458.14 945,114.43 514,155.23 304,862.57 530,581.36

Payroll 38,266.84 37,076.19 47,483.34 57,963.86 82,975.90 86,019.4

Utilities 3,944.88 11,208.43 1,234.55 7,597.00 10,399.02 10,812.57

Copy Mach 1,738.76 1,744.2 2,044.41 661.83 661.83 661.83

Phones 856.96 1,651.85 740.25 1,058.12 1,054.27 1,030.74

August 461,757.09 766,443.97 945,284.17 610,614.79 430,585.38 325,396.87 525,150.66
Payroll 82,995.51 101,465.72 100,527.68 89,763.69 84,717.39 125,297.15

Utilities 12,901.30 6,817.74 13,391.90 10,311.32 523.78 15,420.72

Copy Mach 0.00 1,614.18 661.83 860.83 661.83 1,402.45

Phones 1,622.96 1,438.06 652.88 1,041.30 1059.03 1,849.01

September 474,278.16 473,356.35 726,072.82 896,109.29 519,148.24 379,043.72 232,819.71 459,052.79
Payroll 131,877.89 166,308.44 150,274.05 138,824.72 170,724.73 180,683.89

Utilities 8,303.11 8,391.93 $9,134.06 8861.25 0.00 12,304.88

Copy Mach 1,818.79 1,942.69 $1,021.17 1027.82 207.55 661.83

Phones 1,399.04 1,594.02 $1,505.58 527.65 1,376.88 1,242.20

October 458,557.69 532,147.19 687,980.84 795,029.13 456,654.45 299,872.29 169,299.53 350,185.42
Payroll 134,804.64 168,827.16 145,594.18 138,107.96 164,232.51 182,320.28

Utilities 6,218.18 6,526.53 5,328.61 8,565.99 0.00 11,472.46

Copy Mach 2,005.97 2,046.87 661.83 661.83 1,323.66 728.01

Phones 1,903.55 2,286.86 1,901.49 3,527.17 1,038.90 1,280.80

November 406,154.72 351,591.6 600,312.10 783,656.36 399,652.00 229,043.23 126,346.28 234,002.43
Payroll 158,106.51 183,808.58 158,063.52 147,559.69 137,484.30 211,030.60

Utilities 3,484.54 3,325.38 812.64 5,178.49 0.00 3,815.10

Copy Mach 2,407.99 377.70 661.83 661.83 661.83 0.00

Phones 973.29 1,623.49 1,067.79 1,067.68 1,039.43 1,820.70

December 251,929.98 445,536.36 664,527.24 814,163.78 474,316.71 351,007.07 193,026.60 478,348.64
Payroll 134,406.14 233,192.85 164,592.91 211,647.94 139,034.30 198,991.99

Utilities 0.00 926.13 0.00 5,301.95 2,467.53 9,775.28

Copy Mach 0.00 1,636.28 661.83 1,646.83 728.01 2,607.11

Phones 971.31 1,865.26 1,067.68 1,344.33 2,449.13 2,065.89

January 536,180.62 785,312.36 969,800.74 892,029.67 711,213.85 564,883.60 471,335.8 898,066.31
Payroll 135,036.61 165,975.75 141,799.16 126,552.52 133,133.95 170,600.33

Utilities 6,712.01 8,716.10 0.00 10,920.84 6,119.03 9,649.34

Copy Mach 3,503.90 3,645.93 661.83 0.00 661.83 794.19

Phones 1,290.08 2,548.39 1,089.32 1,036.04 1,019.30 2,046.65

February 537,237.56 757,287.56 905,962.28 819,280.77 673,404.90 520,979.36 438,345.14 954,781.78
Payroll 133,663.13 136,660.05 $151,584.44 132,052.41 157,606.37 171,675.93

Utilities 5,157.17 3,624.70 0.00 6,070.73 9,188.92 13,064.10

Copy Mach 1,815.03 1,839.48 661.83 338.66 661.83 753.01

Phones 637.40 1,177.97 1,067.93 1,098.33 1,376.59 448.55

March 530,301.46 850,116.51 923,758.57 973,727.95 651,218.50 544,832.12 500,078.42 928,288.90
Payroll 142,986.45 132,396.66 141,796.28 130,520.55 156,591.80 181,206.65

Utilities 5,093.36 6,300.39 5,812.97 6,909.19 8,733.29 12,445.52

Copy Mach 1,898.08 1,926.55 1,289.27 1,197.28 1,391.50 1,325.59

Phones 716.43 1,225.31 1,030.25 1,035.59 1,451.32 2,291.10

April 676,704 1,022,713.04 950,936.04 699,604.31 568,289.98 495,687.64 950,317.25
Payroll 137,944.95 132,959.68 144,064.81 129,443.00 160,842.69 176,850.30

MONTH

1



Utilities 3,373.78 3,770.62 5,290.64 0.00 6,987.44 10,416.15

Copy Mach 1,800.99 1,954.58 661.83 0.00 1,020.21 661.83

Phones 1,878.32 925.39 1,053.17 875.55 1,022.34 1,367.80

May 818,579 982,710.94 858,447.74 396,996.77 313,099.30 430,962.51
Payroll 406,349.45 357,101.05 426,888.05 555,322.63 476,244.37

Utilities 4,580.71 4,123.50 5,003.37 2,392.25 6,488.38

Copy Mach 2,158.97 1,850.75 661.83 728.01 0.00

Phones 1,295.04 1,229.90 892.78 320.08 1,023.35

June 848,409.1 967,926.67 1,137,749.14 770,833.90 629,374.84 463,134.61 703,022.42
Payroll 22,821.89 26,548.91 39,309.94 0.00 47,371.08

Utilities 128.16 6,009.15 7,347.50 5,554.05 7,971.78

Copy Mach 1,614.18 1,870.66 1,385.61 661.83 2,044.43

Phones 477.36 870.67 1,212.86 1,054.27 1,089.30

FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022MONTH
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BUILDING FUND

MONTH FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022
July 98,420.69 142,017.22 199,250.98 211,972.78 36,747.64 114,185.34 19,347.91

August 98,586.85 149,359.56 212,202.65 158,664.90 37,117.10 97,642.58 18,838.09
September 98,627.22 138,581.53 149,510.42 198,765.00 126,894.97 36,813.03 69,167.65 14,092.38

October 98,723.23 138,649.63 149,541.52 198,854.08 109,051.96 36,927.56 31,216.26 13,387.74
November 99,874.16 138,690.34 172,316.29 200,776.86 43,924.14 37,440.31 14,991.49 13,137.60
December 115,878.54 139,698.01 176,606.78 217,380.97 38,258.42 62,612.29 5,803.24 43,901.34

January 149,299.88 175,908.49 217,721.91 244,674.39 46,824.82 96,261.99 42,309.13 43,979.85
February 112,523.79 176,586.87 218,701.68 235,185.27 27,502.46 96,579.51 39,843.81 45,861.50

March 113,848.20 182,081.83 222,734.55 211,656.29 29,274.27 108,910.19 43,325.58 43,209.13
April 140,568.09 198,583.44 241,573.74 256,163.66 35,267.40 113,140.39 42,159.10 35,479.08
May 140,855.71 198,912.27 241,827.10 244,540.62 34,652.52 114,235.50 26,560.87

June 141,116.34 199,032.28 211,656.29 188,587.43 36,712.79 113,812.18 23,056.83

1



CHILD NUTRITION FUND

MONTH FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022
July 141,223.34 75,084.37 95,625.04 100,938.05 42,933.53 24,708.52 82,471.10

August 117,558.88 95,797.11 98,499.25 119,007.98 42,238.15 2,720.06 64,515.10
September 81,700.28 60,452.00 75,604.87 97,899.48 102,509.92 18,327.66 10,306.08 30,965.10

October 35,515.75 59,258.03 55,521.52 117,022.33 74,973.21 -9,726.96 36,875.15 85,245.93
November 60,608.28 74,360.10 60,466.81 102,278.17 98,650.94 3,526.28 15,859.02 46,748.68
December 87,316.27 94,572.20 90,413.67 123,598.17 72,862.07 -30,766.43 49,385.68 31,720.46

January 105,617.71 87,263.07 91,776.11 102,470.26 46,824.82 5,865.73 38,546.88 56,201.30
February 104,294.29 109,777.69 99,644.91 136,464.35 66,371.16 26,272.95 39,573.55 38,105.08

March 95,080.47 105,866.53 105,177.33 98,566.26 107,599.41 27,086.20 53,337.52 81,457.96
April 97,389.20 73,740.32 109,434.13 146,628.51 84,779.91 10,283.80 55,076.00 98,794.39
May 99,937.89 107,264.89 107,063.31 145,838.80 77,720.87 9,245.43 -1,620.58

June 80,058.28 100,154.83 105,109.74 126,192.31 47,744.40 24,468.85 -25,466.78

1



SINKING FUND

MONTH FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022
July 72,593.01 15,683.50 94,865.24 20,747.43 137,870.02 316,296.70 216,020.37

August 73,225.82 78,687.86 14,456.63 21,616.63 187,219.91 140,228.59 319,558.23 218,877.31
September 73,386.60 16,839.98 15,008.47 51,661.48 187,519.55 141,296.95 320,339.98 220,069.79

October 71,197.34 17,089.26 15,126.81 21,982.60 187,611.39 141,908.12 320,812.53 221,054.76
November 75,403.37 17,235.93 23,592.85 33,147.22 187,744.99 143,356.26 321,526.70 214,670.34
December 133,383.26 56,853.37 35,104.21 129,733.25 286,699.85 268,630.95 418,628.56 364,193.75

January 253,044.97 186,355.84 196,076.65 325,258.04 494,523.10 436,158.22 627,277.39 537,034.81
February 254,397.65 188,797.23 199,903.11 329,333.64 496,104.81 437,857.64 616,108.66 539,872.29

March 259,194.74 208,599.35 215,693.22 357,944.36 525,773.91 499,254.03 672,648.16 572,919.14
April 93,375.44 272,864.05 289,434.84 476,786.01 611,457.45 308,066.92 706,938.21 595,156.30
May 94,433.34 274,076.36 290,410.10 462,588.68 399,161.50 313,499.10 504,552.03

June 95,395.93 93,958.29 19,553.06 185,309.30 137,647.55 314,227.09 214,896.85

1



GIFT FUND

MONTH FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022
July 33,502.48 44,909.61 49,720.54 47,848.46 37,887.08 20,835.79 384.34

August 33,502.48 49,720.54 47,838.46 49,350.81 36,327.06 20,466.46 8,748.03
September 33,502.48 45,509.61 48,778.46 48,005.06 45,168.71 35,306.90 17,418.93 8,388.08

October 33,502.48 45,077.51 48,298.50 47,938.06 44,260.99 34,006.56 15,719.43 7,776.64
November 33,502.48 50,888.74 47,601.50 47,672.78 43,159.98 37,687.75 14,433.89 7,576.23
December 38,502.48 50,888.74 47,484.07 46,404.55 42,076.96 36,027.08 13,808.86 7,576.23

January 38,502.48 50,888.74 51,249.43 50,373.39 46,420.18 32,496.50 12,078.18 7,356.58
February 48,502.48 50,272.74 50,303.24 50,173.78 45,064.87 29,585.90 11,297.37 6,806.24

March 48,853.45 50,700.74 50,113.60 47,838.46 44,354.37 26,526.49 10,099.32 6,806.24
April 48,057.95 50,700.74 49,982.27 54,505.07 43,153.77 23,549.55 9,737.49 6,317.86
May 45,407.61 50,728.04 49,151.27 53,361.01 41,756.25 23,607.41 9,245.81

June 44,909.61 49,720.54 47,917.25 49,584.90 38,663.87 22,104.04 8,813.99

1



BOND FUND

MONTH FY 2015 - 
Bond 2015

FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

July 826,898.21 450,416.06 200,327.50 18,968.83 18,968.83 563,306.06 45,552.12 406,268.61
August 763,715.19 194,387.24 18,968.83 18,968.83 361,940.96 31,630.34 282,383.82

September 744,006.08 356,834.74 124,421.22 18,968.83 18,968.83 317,646.68 15,023.17 201,580.46
October 623,922.30 294,440.29 96,618.90 18,968.83 0.00 314,881.37 4,092.30 118,956.90

November 613,919.68 248,261.57 86,200.72 18,968.83 0.00 301,973.89 (367.18) 65,458.02
December 605,057.28 245,762.57 84,155.47 18,968.83 0.00 266,790.76 (2,308.75) 46,388.09

January 599,832.28 245,762.57 84,155.47 18,968.83 0.00 222,970.20 (2,308.75) 29,355.86
February 570,496.18 245,762.57 84,155.47 18,968.83 0.00 212,848.28 (2,308.75) 12,372.54

March 575,100.24 245,762.57 84,155.47 18,968.83 0.00 176,456.37 (2,308.75) 11,148.07
April 566,877.74 235,787.63 84,155.47 18,968.83 0.00 151,770.96 0.00 10,646.57
May 544,179.84 235,787.63 84,155.47 18,968.83 0.00 79,210.65 0.00

June 457,057.06 219,296.33 25,861.47 18,968.83 684,828.45 61,039.06 659,493.49

1



5.E.Upcoming Events - See Attachment

6. MOTION AND VOTE TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE THE GENERAL 
BUSINESS ITEMS

6.A. 4th Grade Fundraiser Request





6.B. FY 2022-2023 OSSBA Renewal



















6.C. FY 2022-2023 OK County General Mutual Cooperation Agreement















6.D. FY 2022-2023 Smith Renewal



HOMER SMITH JR, - CONSULTANT 

5405 N.W. 106th ST

Oklahoma City, OK 73162


CONTRACT AGREEMENT


TERMS & CONDITIONS

 


This agreement, made on March 14, 2019, covers I.T. consultant services from July 1, 2022 
through June 30th 2023, between Homer Smith Jr., a consultant and Crutcho Public School 
District.


The consultant will focus on Infinite Campus only. The consultant will provide 18 hours per 
month at the billable rate of $50.00 per hour.


TRAINING: Consultant will provide professional development and/or training at a rate of 
$500.00 per day.


PAYMENT:   Crutcho  will pay Consultant  at a rate of $900.00 per month, said sum being a 
guaranteed minimum amount to retain Consultant to be available for the services 
described herein.


GOVERNING LAW: This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with the 
laws of the state of Oklahoma.


TERMINATION: Either party may terminate this agreement with a 30-day written notice after 
the initial term of this Agreement.


ADDATIONAL SERVICES: Consultant will provide additional services if needed at billable 
rate of $75.00 per hour not to exceed 22 hours per month in addition to the 
Infinite Campus consulting work.


No additional services will be provided during the term of this contract unless it’s agreed upon 
between Homer Smith, Jr. and Crutcho Public Schools. 


During the term of this Consulting Contract, Homer Smith, Jr. shall have the ability to use 
Crutcho Public Schools printers for Crutcho work. For any other entity, Homer Smith, Jr. will 
use his personal computer or such other computer as may be provided by said entity or employer. 
Homer Smith, Jr may perform the services at such location as he, in his discretion, deems 
appropriate to the services needed. 

 

___________________________________                   ____________________________________

For:    Consultant	 	 	         	  For: Crutcho Public School District


Printed Name: Homer Smith, Jr.                     Printed Name: ___________________ 	 


Title: Consultant __                                        Title:  __________________________


Date:   _______________________ 	              Date:   _________________________



6.E.Request approval of recommended food service vendor RFP for the 2022-2023 
school year.

6.F.Request approval to purchase with a trade-in or outright a sport utility vehicle

6.G. Request approval to sell by best bid or trade-in the 2005 sport utility vehicle.

6.H. Request approval for Teacher and Staff Appreciation Incentives

7. MOTION AND VOTE TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE THE CONSENT 
DOCKET

7.A. Minutes - April



Crutcho Public Schools
Minutes

Tuesday, April 12, 2022
Crutcho Public Schools, 2401 N. AIR DEPOT BLVD. , OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73141

1:30 PM
 

2:06 PM
 
 

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

3. ROLL CALL AND DETERMINATION OF QUORUM

3.A. Flag Salute

3.B. Prayer

4. PUBLIC EXPRESSIONS (Limited to three minutes per subject item)*

5. OATH OF OFFICE

5.A. Oath of Office for Paul Keeler

Oath of Office by Judge Timmons

6. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

6.A. Introductions of Guests

6.B. Celebrations/ Students of the Month

6.B.1. 
2nd Grade:  Zayven Mitchell-Johnson
4th Grade:  Jaycee Worthy
8th Grade:  Pierre Jackson

6.C. Financial

6.C.1. Treasurer's Report

6.C.2. Financial Report

6.D. Upcoming Events - See Attachment

7. MOTION AND VOTE TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE THE GENERAL BUSINESS 
ITEMS



Items 7a - 7e were approved. by Antonia Jennings second by Erika James was approve 
Erika James:   Yea   
Antonia Jennings:   Yea   
Paul Keeler:   Yea   
Yea: 3, Nay: 0

7.A. 2022-2023 Jostens School Annual Renewal

7.B. 2022-2023 OneNet Agreement Renewal

7.C. 2022-2023 CRW E-Rate Contract

7.D. 2022-2023 OCAS Contract Renewal

7.E. 2022-2023 Temporary Appropriations

8. MOTION AND VOTE TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE THE CONSENT DOCKET

Items 8a-8c by Antonia Jennings second by Erika James was approve 
Erika James:   Yea   
Antonia Jennings:   Yea   
Paul Keeler:   Yea   
Yea: 3, Nay: 0

8.A. Minutes - March

8.B. Encumbrances and Purchases FY 2021-2022

8.B.1. General Fund (11) P.O. #'s 109-111

8.B.2. Bond Fund (31) P.O. #'s NONE

8.B.3. Building Fund (21) P.O. #'s NONE

8.B.4. Child Nutrition (22) P.O. #'s NONE

8.B.5. Gift Fund (81) P.O. #'s NONE

8.B.6. Purchase Order Increases General Fund (11) and Bond Fund (39) and Child-N Fund 
(22)

8.C. Activity Fund Revenue and Expenditure Report

9. MOTION TO ENTER EXECUTIVE SESSION 25 OS 307 (B)(1), TO DISCUSS ITEMS 
UNDER PERSONNEL

Motion to enter or not enter executive session by Antonia Jennings second by Erika James was 
approve 



Erika James:   Yea   
Antonia Jennings:   Yea   
Paul Keeler:   Yea   
Yea: 3, Nay: 0

9.A. Melvin Perry, Promotion - Superintendent

9.B. Dr. James Branscum, Consultant

9.C. Harvey Bethany, District Administrator

9.D. Angelica Dancy, Promotion - Director of Operations

9.E. Leota G. Augustine, New Employment - Special Education Teacher 2023 School Year

10. AKNOWLEDGEMENT RETURN TO OPEN SESSION

Return to Open Session by Antonia Jennings second by Erika James was approve 
Erika James:   Yea   
Antonia Jennings:   Yea   
Paul Keeler:   Yea   
Yea: 3, Nay: 0

11. MOTION , DISCUSSION AND VOTE TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE THE 
PERSONNEL

Motion approved for personnel by Antonia Jennings second by Erika James was approve 
Erika James:   Yea   
Antonia Jennings:   Yea   
Paul Keeler:   Yea   
Yea: 3, Nay: 0

12. NEW BUSINESS

12.A. REORGANIZATION OF THE BOARD

President Erika James Vice President Paul Keeler Clerk Antonia Jennings by Antonia 
Jennings second by Paul Keeler was approve 
Erika James:   Yea   
Antonia Jennings:   Yea   
Paul Keeler:   Yea   
Yea: 3, Nay: 0

12.A.1. Reorganization of the Crutcho Board of Education

12.A.2. Vote to approve or not approve the reorganization of the Crutcho Board of 
Education



13. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn at 2:06pm by Antonia Jennings second by Erika James was approve 
Erika James:   Yea   
Antonia Jennings:   Yea   
Paul Keeler:   Yea   
Yea: 3, Nay: 0

 
2:06 PM
 
 
 
 
________________________ _____________________________
Antonia Jennings, President Paul Keeler, Vice President
 
 
 
  ____________________________
 Erika James, Clerk



7.B. Transfer of Funds

7.C. Encumbrances and Purchases FY 2021-2022

7.C.1. General Fund (11) P.O. #'s 112-115



Page 1 of 1

Purchase Order Register

Year: 2021-2022, Fund: GENERAL FUND (FOR OPERATION), Date Range: 4/8/2022 - 5/7/2022

Crutcho Public School05/10/2022 8:12:15 AM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
112 04/14/2022 53770 DILLMEDIA, LLC BLANKET 10,000.00

113 04/19/2022 53591 CYNTHIA J GILLION EVENT PHOTOGRAPHY 800.00

114 04/19/2022 53771 SQUARE COMPASS MEDIA MEDIA 500.00

115 05/07/2022 53706 BOB HOWARD CHEVROLET SUV 65,000.00

Non-Payroll Total: $76,300.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $76,300.00



7.C.2. Bond Fund (31) P.O. #'s NONE



Page 1 of 1

Purchase Order Register

Year: 2021-2022, Fund: Building Bond Fund(s) FY 2022, Date Range: 4/8/2022 - 5/6/2022

Crutcho Public School05/05/2022 9:49:12 AM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

Non-Payroll Total: $0.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total:



7.C.3. Building Fund (21) P.O. #'s NONE



Page 1 of 1

Purchase Order Register

Year: 2021-2022, Fund: BUILDING FUND, Date Range: 4/8/2022 - 5/6/2022

Crutcho Public School05/05/2022 9:47:57 AM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

Non-Payroll Total: $0.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total:



7.C.4. Child Nutrition (22) P.O. #'s NONE



Page 1 of 1

Purchase Order Register

Year: 2021-2022, Fund: CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS FUND, Date Range: 4/8/2022 - 5/6/2022

Crutcho Public School05/05/2022 9:48:31 AM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

Non-Payroll Total: $0.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total:



7.C.5. Gift Fund (81) P.O. #'s NONE



Page 1 of 1

Purchase Order Register

Year: 2021-2022, Fund: GIFT FUND, Date Range: 4/8/2022 - 5/6/2022

Crutcho Public School05/05/2022 9:50:13 AM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

Non-Payroll Total: $0.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total:



7.C.6. Purchase Order Increases General Fund (11) and Bond Fund (39) and 
Child-N Fund (22)



Page 1 of 1

Change Order Listing

Fund: GENERAL FUND (FOR OPERATION), Year: 2021-2022, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 4/8/2022 -
5/6/2022, Include Negative Changes: False

Crutcho Public School05/05/2022 9:51:04 AM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
3 07/01/2021 21 CITY OF MIDWEST CITY BLANKET 5,504.95

4 07/01/2021 9 OG&E BLANKET 4,029.36

5 07/01/2021 52445 SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS BLANKET 1,022.49

6 07/01/2021 14 OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS BLANKET 297.41

7 07/01/2021 53724 COX COMMUNICATIONS BLANKET 758.60

9 07/01/2021 52303 CONSOLIDATED NEWORKS CORP BLANKET 4,840.95

10 07/01/2021 52573 CRW CONSULTING LLC BLANKET 2,000.00

12 07/01/2021 22 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC BLANKET 208.99

16 07/01/2021 50019 OSSBA BLANKET 470.00

20 07/01/2021 51175 OFFICE DEPOT BLANKET 672.25

21 07/01/2021 51575 WAL-MART BLANKET 65.53

22 07/01/2021 4 SAM'S CLUB BLANKET 581.33

23 07/01/2021 52255 AT&T MOBILITY BLANKET 449.02

25 07/01/2021 53653 IDEMIA BLANKET 100.00

28 07/01/2021 52991 VERIZON WIRELESS BLANKET 160.04

30 07/01/2021 53258 PROSPERITY BANK BLANKET 7,235.47

31 07/01/2021 52642 CHATTERBOX INC BLANKET 5,362.50

32 07/01/2021 53689 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY BLANKET 637.50

33 07/01/2021 16 XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES BLANKET 661.83

39 07/01/2021 52677 LOWES HOME CENTER BLANKET 394.09

43 07/01/2021 53569 OKLAHOMA CONSULTING &
ACCOUNTING

BLANKET 2,350.00

48 07/01/2021 51387 CCOSA BLANKET 2,091.00

49 07/01/2021 51960 HOMER SMITH JR BLANKET 900.00

61 07/01/2021 53678 DESIREE JONES BLANKET 3,600.00

65 07/01/2021 50012 HORACE MANN BLANKET 19.50

71 07/01/2021 53654 SCHOOL SAFE ID, LLC BLANKET 189.95

76 07/07/2021 52738 LOGIX FINAL INVOICE 4,585.28

87 08/25/2021 53752 AMAZON BLANKET 828.10

89 09/01/2021 53687 LEE'S FLOORING & CLEANING LLC BLANKET 12,780.00

96 11/09/2021 51911 HOME DEPOT BLANKET 64.98

Non-Payroll Total: $62,861.12

Payroll Total: $49,615.65

Report Total: $112,476.77



Page 1 of 1

Change Order Listing

Fund: Building Bond Fund(s) FY 2022, Year: 2021-2022, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 4/8/2022 -
5/6/2022, Include Negative Changes: False

Crutcho Public School05/05/2022 9:51:39 AM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
1 07/01/2021 53578 TECH LOCK BLANKET 363.00

38 07/02/2021 50042 WASTE MANAGEMENT BLANKET 358.50

Non-Payroll Total: $721.50

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $721.50



Page 1 of 1

Change Order Listing

Fund: CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS FUND, Year: 2021-2022, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 4/8/2022 -
5/6/2022, Include Negative Changes: False

Crutcho Public School05/05/2022 9:51:20 AM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
11 07/01/2021 51119 HERMAN'S PLUMBING BLANKET 660.00

12 07/01/2021 51113 HAGAR RESTAURANT BLANKET 353.22

Non-Payroll Total: $1,013.22

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $1,013.22



7.D. Activity Fund Revenue and Expenditure Report





















8. MOTION TO ENTER EXECUTIVE SESSION 25 OS 307 (B)(1), TO DISCUSS 
ITEMS UNDER PERSONNEL

8.A. A. Mack, Resignation

8.B. Brittany Jarvis, New Employment

8.C. Jehrika Williams, New Employment

8.D. Briana Lawrence, New Employment

9. AKNOWLEDGEMENT RETURN TO OPEN SESSION

10. MOTION , DISCUSSION AND VOTE TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE THE 
PERSONNEL

11. NEW BUSINESS

12. ADJOURNMENT

 
1:37 PM
 
 
 
 
________________________ _____________________________
Antonia Jennings, President Paul Keeler, Vice President
 
 
 
  ____________________________
 Erika James, Clerk
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